
A&M-Corpus Christi (4-17,3-11 Southland) -vs- New Orleans (2-20,2-12 Southland)
02/05/26 at Kiefer Lakefront Arena, New Orleans, LA

 
 

 
 
A&M-Corpus Christi 58

New Orleans 64

Date: 02/05/26
Time: 6:30 PM
Attendance: 351
Site: Kiefer Lakefront Arena, New Orleans, LA
Referees: Trey Bowers, Elicia Lynch, Britton Sherry

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
A&M-Corpus Christi 18 14 9 17 58
New Orleans 21 17 11 15 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Shelton,Marissa * 21 3-8 2-5 7-8 1-2 3 1 1 8 0 0 15
09 Slocum,Trinity * 35 3-5 0-1 4-6 3-11 14 4 3 9 1 1 10
11 Walker,Asha * 26 2-8 1-7 0-0 2-4 6 0 1 0 0 0 5
12 Williams,Rayna * 37 1-6 0-0 0-1 4-5 9 2 2 4 2 3 2
20 Sevier,Torie * 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
32 Holliday,K'Nari 25 7-13 0-0 0-0 7-4 11 4 0 1 3 1 14
03 Wooten,Chelsea 38 3-18 1-12 5-6 0-3 3 3 1 2 0 1 12
14 Anguera,Bruna 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-58 4-25 16-21 20-30 50 15 9 27 7 6 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-17   47.06% 2-7   28.57% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 1-8   12.50% 5-6   83.33%
3rd Quarter 3-14   21.43% 1-4   25.00% 2-4   50.00%
4th Quarter 4-12   33.33% 0-6   0.00% 9-11   81.82%
Total 19-58   32.8% 4-25   16.0% 16-21   76.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Brennen,Hailee * 26 5-9 1-2 1-2 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 1 12
01 Brown,Shanihya * 27 5-6 0-0 1-1 2-0 2 1 3 7 0 2 11
12 Banks,Lauren * 35 2-12 0-3 5-6 4-3 7 3 3 1 1 2 9
33 Kimbrough,Jayla * 24 1-8 0-1 1-2 3-2 5 4 1 0 0 2 3
21 Ellis,Aaliyah * 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 1 2
11 Washington,Brialle 33 6-15 3-7 3-4 0-2 2 3 2 2 0 6 18
05 Hart,Mariah 13 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 0 0 0 4
04 Owen,Jayla 12 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
14 Mushore,Chenai 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 1 1 2
08 Johnson,Mikayla 9 0-6 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
02 Kayolo,Sephora 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Johnson,Logan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-66 5-20 11-15 15-22 37 21 13 14 2 16 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-18   50.00% 3-7   42.86% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-24   33.33% 0-4   0.00% 1-1   100.00%
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57% 2-6   33.33% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 3-10   30.00% 0-3   0.00% 9-12   75.00%
Total 24-66   36.4% 5-20   25.0% 11-15   73.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: A&M-Corpus Christi Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Orleans
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,RAYNA 09:52

09:52 STEAL  by ELLIS,AALIYAH
09:49 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,AALIYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SLOCUM,TRINITY(in the paint) 09:28 2-2
08:58 MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,AALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,MARISSA --
TURNOVER  by SHELTON,MARISSA 08:54

08:54 STEAL  by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA
08:49 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,LAUREN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by SHELTON,MARISSA 08:32 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by SEVIER,TORIE --

08:15 5-6 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BRENNEN,HAILEE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,ASHA 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BRENNEN,HAILEE
07:45 MISS 3PTR by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by BRENNEN,HAILEE
07:40 MISS JUMPER by BRENNEN,HAILEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,ASHA --
07:33 FOUL  by ELLIS,AALIYAH
07:33 SUB OUT by BANKS,LAUREN
07:33 SUB OUT by ELLIS,AALIYAH
07:33 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
07:33 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE

SUB OUT by SHELTON,MARISSA 07:33
SUB OUT by SEVIER,TORIE 07:33
SUB IN by WOOTEN,CHELSEA 07:33
SUB IN by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 07:33
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI(in the paint) 07:26 7-6 V 1
ASSIST  by WALKER,ASHA --

07:07 TURNOVER  by BROWN,SHANIHYA
TURNOVER  by SLOCUM,TRINITY 06:49

06:49 STEAL  by BRENNEN,HAILEE
06:27 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE

REBOUND DEF by SLOCUM,TRINITY --
MISS LAYUP by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI(in the paint) 06:16
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,RAYNA --
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,ASHA 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
FOUL  by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 06:11

06:11 SUB OUT by BROWN,SHANIHYA
06:11 SUB IN by HART,MARIAH
05:58 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI --
GOOD JUMPER by WOOTEN,CHELSEA 05:40 9-6 V 3

05:25 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,RAYNA 05:25
TURNOVER  by SLOCUM,TRINITY 05:14

05:14 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
05:14 SUB OUT by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA
05:14 SUB IN by BANKS,LAUREN
05:14 SUB IN by ELLIS,AALIYAH
05:03 9-9 GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
04:45 FOUL  by ELLIS,AALIYAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45
04:45 SUB OUT by ELLIS,AALIYAH
04:45 SUB IN by OWEN,JAYLA

SUB OUT by WALKER,ASHA 04:45



SUB IN by SHELTON,MARISSA 04:45
GOOD 3PTR by SHELTON,MARISSA 04:43 12-9 V 3
ASSIST  by SLOCUM,TRINITY --

04:32 12-12 GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
-- ASSIST  by BANKS,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by SHELTON,MARISSA 04:14
04:14 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
04:06 12-14 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BRENNEN,HAILEE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BANKS,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,MARISSA 03:52
REBOUND OFF by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI --
MISS TIPIN by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI(in the paint) 03:47
REBOUND OFF by SLOCUM,TRINITY --
MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,CHELSEA 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by HART,MARIAH
03:31 MISS 3PTR by BANKS,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by WOOTEN,CHELSEA --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI(in the paint) 03:12 14-14

03:02 14-16 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HART,MARIAH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RAYNA(in the paint) 02:44
REBOUND OFF by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI --
MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,MARISSA(in the paint) 02:33
REBOUND OFF by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI --
GOOD JUMPER by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI(in the paint) 02:29 16-16

02:01 16-19 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BRENNEN,HAILEE
-- ASSIST  by HART,MARIAH

TURNOVER  by SLOCUM,TRINITY 01:46
01:46 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
01:42 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BANKS,LAUREN
01:38 16-21 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by BANKS,LAUREN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI(in the paint) 01:24 18-21 H 3
ASSIST  by WOOTEN,CHELSEA --

01:05 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RAYNA --
TURNOVER  by SHELTON,MARISSA 00:52

00:52 SUB OUT by BRENNEN,HAILEE
00:52 SUB OUT by OWEN,JAYLA
00:52 SUB OUT by HART,MARIAH
00:52 SUB OUT by BANKS,LAUREN
00:52 SUB IN by BROWN,SHANIHYA
00:52 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
00:52 SUB IN by MUSHORE,CHENAI
00:52 SUB IN by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA

SUB OUT by SHELTON,MARISSA 00:52
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RAYNA 00:52
SUB OUT by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 00:52
SUB IN by WALKER,ASHA 00:52
SUB IN by ANGUERA,BRUNA 00:52
SUB IN by SEVIER,TORIE 00:52

00:41 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
TURNOVER  by SLOCUM,TRINITY 00:30

00:30 STEAL  by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA
00:19 MISS LAYUP by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SLOCUM,TRINITY 00:19
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:15 TURNOVER  by BROWN,SHANIHYA
TURNOVER  by SLOCUM,TRINITY 00:15

00:15 STEAL  by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
00:09 TURNOVER  by BROWN,SHANIHYA

STEAL  by SLOCUM,TRINITY 00:09
MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,CHELSEA 00:00



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: A&M-Corpus Christi Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Orleans
10:00 SUB OUT by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by BANKS,LAUREN

SUB OUT by ANGUERA,BRUNA 10:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RAYNA 10:00

09:47 FOUL  by MUSHORE,CHENAI
MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,CHELSEA 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
09:34 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by WOOTEN,CHELSEA --
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,ASHA 09:02 21-21

08:40 MISS JUMPER by BANKS,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by MUSHORE,CHENAI

08:36 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
08:36 SUB IN by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA

SUB OUT by SEVIER,TORIE 08:36
SUB IN by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 08:36

08:34 21-23 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SHANIHYA

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,ASHA 08:09
REBOUND OFF by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI(in the paint) 08:05 23-23

07:39 MISS LAYUP by BANKS,LAUREN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,RAYNA 07:39

-- REBOUND OFF by BANKS,LAUREN
07:33 MISS LAYUP by BANKS,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SLOCUM,TRINITY --
MISS LAYUP by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI(in the paint) 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MUSHORE,CHENAI
07:17 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,SHANIHYA
07:13 23-25 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by BROWN,SHANIHYA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SLOCUM,TRINITY 06:56
06:56 SUB OUT by MUSHORE,CHENAI
06:56 SUB IN by BRENNEN,HAILEE

SUB OUT by SLOCUM,TRINITY 06:56
SUB IN by SHELTON,MARISSA 06:56

06:41 MISS LAYUP by BRENNEN,HAILEE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA

06:38 MISS TIPIN by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,ASHA --
SUB OUT by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 06:36
SUB IN by SEVIER,TORIE 06:36
TURNOVER  by SHELTON,MARISSA 06:26

06:26 STEAL  by BROWN,SHANIHYA

06:22 23-27 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,SHANIHYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

06:11 FOUL  by BRENNEN,HAILEE
06:10 SUB OUT by BRENNEN,HAILEE
06:10 SUB IN by KAYOLO,SEPHORA

MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,CHELSEA 06:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:03

06:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,CHELSEA 06:00
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,ASHA --
GOOD TIPIN by WALKER,ASHA(in the paint) 05:53 25-27 H 2



05:35 MISS JUMPER by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RAYNA --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RAYNA(in the paint) 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA
05:00 MISS LAYUP by BANKS,LAUREN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KAYOLO,SEPHORA
04:57 MISS JUMPER by BANKS,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RAYNA --
MISS JUMPER by WOOTEN,CHELSEA 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,LAUREN
04:34 25-29 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,SHANIHYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BANKS,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,ASHA 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by KAYOLO,SEPHORA

04:19 25-31 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,SHANIHYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
FOUL  by WOOTEN,CHELSEA 04:19
SUB OUT by SEVIER,TORIE 04:19
SUB IN by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 04:19

04:19 25-32 H 7 GOOD FT by BROWN,SHANIHYA(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by WOOTEN,CHELSEA 03:53

03:53 STEAL  by BANKS,LAUREN
03:47 TURNOVER  by BROWN,SHANIHYA

STEAL  by WOOTEN,CHELSEA 03:47
03:42 FOUL  by KAYOLO,SEPHORA
03:42 SUB OUT by BROWN,SHANIHYA
03:42 SUB IN by HART,MARIAH

GOOD FT by SHELTON,MARISSA(fastbreak) 03:42 26-32 H 6
GOOD FT by SHELTON,MARISSA(fastbreak) 03:42 27-32 H 5

03:27 MISS LAYUP by BANKS,LAUREN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 03:27
REBOUND DEF by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI --

03:12 FOUL  by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA
03:12 SUB OUT by KAYOLO,SEPHORA
03:12 SUB OUT by BANKS,LAUREN
03:12 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
03:12 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LOGAN

TURNOVER  by SHELTON,MARISSA 03:10
03:10 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
03:07 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HART,MARIAH
03:03 27-34 H 7 GOOD TIPIN by HART,MARIAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SHELTON,MARISSA 02:54
SUB IN by SLOCUM,TRINITY 02:54
FOUL  by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 02:54

02:44 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by SLOCUM,TRINITY --

02:42 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
GOOD FT by SLOCUM,TRINITY 02:42 28-34 H 6
GOOD FT by SLOCUM,TRINITY 02:42 29-34 H 5

02:32 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,ASHA --

02:17 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
GOOD FT by WOOTEN,CHELSEA 02:17 30-34 H 4
MISS FT by WOOTEN,CHELSEA 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LOGAN
02:02 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 02:02
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 02:02
SUB IN by SEVIER,TORIE 02:02

02:01 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LOGAN



02:01 SUB IN by BRENNEN,HAILEE
02:01 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
02:01 SUB IN by BANKS,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by WOOTEN,CHELSEA(in the paint) 01:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,ASHA 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BRENNEN,HAILEE
01:20 30-36 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HART,MARIAH
MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,CHELSEA 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BRENNEN,HAILEE
00:41 30-38 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by BRENNEN,HAILEE

-- ASSIST  by HART,MARIAH
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,RAYNA 00:16

00:11 MISS 3PTR by BRENNEN,HAILEE
REBOUND DEF by SLOCUM,TRINITY --
GOOD LAYUP by WOOTEN,CHELSEA(in the paint) 00:00 32-38 H 6
ASSIST  by SLOCUM,TRINITY --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: A&M-Corpus Christi Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Orleans
10:00 SUB OUT by HART,MARIAH
10:00 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN,SHANIHYA
10:00 SUB IN by ELLIS,AALIYAH

SUB OUT by WALKER,ASHA 10:00
SUB OUT by SEVIER,TORIE 10:00
SUB IN by SHELTON,MARISSA 10:00
SUB IN by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,MARISSA 09:51 34-38 H 4
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,RAYNA --

09:34 MISS LAYUP by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 09:34
REBOUND DEF by SLOCUM,TRINITY --

09:28 FOUL  by ELLIS,AALIYAH
09:28 SUB OUT by ELLIS,AALIYAH
09:28 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE

MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,MARISSA 09:10
-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,LAUREN

09:04 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,SHANIHYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,SHANIHYA

08:44 MISS JUMPER by BRENNEN,HAILEE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA

FOUL  by WOOTEN,CHELSEA 08:42
08:41 TURNOVER  by BROWN,SHANIHYA

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,RAYNA 08:41
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,RAYNA 08:36

08:36 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
FOUL  by SLOCUM,TRINITY 08:35

08:35 34-39 H 5 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
08:35 MISS FT by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE

REBOUND DEF by SLOCUM,TRINITY --
MISS LAYUP by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI(in the paint) 08:13
REBOUND OFF by SHELTON,MARISSA --
TURNOVER  by SHELTON,MARISSA 08:10

08:10 STEAL  by BANKS,LAUREN
08:03 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE

REBOUND DEF by SLOCUM,TRINITY --
07:47 FOUL  by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA

GOOD FT by SLOCUM,TRINITY 07:47 35-39 H 4



MISS FT by SLOCUM,TRINITY 07:47
-- REBOUND DEF by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA

07:39 35-41 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,SHANIHYA
TURNOVER  by SHELTON,MARISSA 07:27

07:27 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
07:24 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
07:24 SUB OUT by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA
07:24 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

SUB OUT by SHELTON,MARISSA 07:24
SUB IN by WALKER,ASHA 07:24
MISS LAYUP by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI(in the paint) 07:02

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 06:59

06:59 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
06:59 SUB IN by OWEN,JAYLA

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,RAYNA 06:49
06:45 TURNOVER  by BRENNEN,HAILEE

TURNOVER  by SLOCUM,TRINITY 06:24
06:24 STEAL  by BROWN,SHANIHYA
06:18 35-44 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by OWEN,JAYLA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SHANIHYA
05:55 FOUL  by BANKS,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI(in the paint) 05:53 37-44 H 7
05:26 MISS 3PTR by BANKS,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by SLOCUM,TRINITY --
GOOD 3PTR by WOOTEN,CHELSEA(fastbreak) 05:19 40-44 H 4
ASSIST  by SLOCUM,TRINITY --

04:58 MISS 3PTR by OWEN,JAYLA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RAYNA --
MISS LAYUP by SLOCUM,TRINITY(in the paint) 04:41

-- REBOUND DEF by OWEN,JAYLA
04:34 MISS LAYUP by OWEN,JAYLA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,RAYNA 04:34
-- REBOUND OFF by BANKS,LAUREN

04:28 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:02

04:02 SUB OUT by BRENNEN,HAILEE
04:02 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
04:02 SUB OUT by BANKS,LAUREN
04:02 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
04:02 SUB IN by MUSHORE,CHENAI
04:02 SUB IN by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA

SUB OUT by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 04:02
SUB IN by SEVIER,TORIE 04:02
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:56

03:44 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SLOCUM,TRINITY --

03:42 FOUL  by MUSHORE,CHENAI
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RAYNA(in the paint) 03:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MUSHORE,CHENAI
03:19 40-47 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SHANIHYA
02:55 FOUL  by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA
02:55 SUB OUT by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA
02:55 SUB IN by BANKS,LAUREN

GOOD FT by SLOCUM,TRINITY 02:55 41-47 H 6
MISS FT by SLOCUM,TRINITY 02:55
REBOUND OFF by SEVIER,TORIE --
TURNOVER  by SEVIER,TORIE 02:52

02:52 STEAL  by MUSHORE,CHENAI
02:40 MISS LAYUP by MUSHORE,CHENAI(in the paint)



BLOCK  by SEVIER,TORIE 02:40
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:34 41-49 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MUSHORE,CHENAI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OWEN,JAYLA

MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,CHELSEA 02:20
-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE

02:02 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,RAYNA 02:02
SUB OUT by SEVIER,TORIE 02:02
SUB IN by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 02:02
TURNOVER  by WOOTEN,CHELSEA 01:49

01:49 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
01:16 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RAYNA(in the paint) 00:53
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,RAYNA --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RAYNA(in the paint) 00:49
REBOUND OFF by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI --
MISS JUMPER by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI(in the paint) 00:45

00:45 BLOCK  by MUSHORE,CHENAI
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,ASHA --
MISS JUMPER by WOOTEN,CHELSEA(in the paint) 00:31
REBOUND OFF by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:29

00:29 SUB OUT by MUSHORE,CHENAI
00:29 SUB IN by BRENNEN,HAILEE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RAYNA 00:29
SUB IN by ANGUERA,BRUNA 00:29

00:18 TURNOVER  by BROWN,SHANIHYA
STEAL  by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 00:18
MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,CHELSEA 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by OWEN,JAYLA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: A&M-Corpus Christi Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Orleans
10:00 SUB OUT by BROWN,SHANIHYA
10:00 SUB IN by HART,MARIAH
09:48 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,ASHA --
09:26 FOUL  by HART,MARIAH

GOOD FT by WOOTEN,CHELSEA 09:26 42-49 H 7
GOOD FT by WOOTEN,CHELSEA 09:26 43-49 H 6

09:02 MISS 3PTR by HART,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by SLOCUM,TRINITY --
TURNOVER  by SLOCUM,TRINITY 08:48

08:48 SUB OUT by OWEN,JAYLA
08:48 SUB IN by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA
08:21 43-51 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:10
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:10
FOUL  by SLOCUM,TRINITY 07:55
TURNOVER  by SLOCUM,TRINITY 07:55
SUB OUT by WALKER,ASHA 07:55
SUB OUT by ANGUERA,BRUNA 07:55
SUB IN by SHELTON,MARISSA 07:55
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RAYNA 07:55

07:46 43-53 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by BRENNEN,HAILEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI(in the paint) 07:16 45-53 H 8
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,RAYNA --



FOUL  by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 07:01
SUB OUT by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 07:01
SUB IN by SEVIER,TORIE 07:01

07:01 45-54 H 9 GOOD FT by BANKS,LAUREN
07:01 45-55 H 10 GOOD FT by BANKS,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by SHELTON,MARISSA 06:45
06:38 MISS LAYUP by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SLOCUM,TRINITY --
MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,CHELSEA 06:24
REBOUND OFF by SLOCUM,TRINITY --
GOOD LAYUP by SLOCUM,TRINITY(in the paint) 06:20 47-55 H 8

05:58 MISS JUMPER by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,MARISSA --

05:50 FOUL  by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA
05:50 SUB OUT by BRENNEN,HAILEE
05:50 SUB OUT by HART,MARIAH
05:50 SUB OUT by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA
05:50 SUB IN by BROWN,SHANIHYA
05:50 SUB IN by MUSHORE,CHENAI
05:50 SUB IN by ELLIS,AALIYAH

GOOD FT by SHELTON,MARISSA(fastbreak) 05:50 48-55 H 7
GOOD FT by SHELTON,MARISSA(fastbreak) 05:50 49-55 H 6

05:22 MISS 3PTR by BANKS,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by WOOTEN,CHELSEA --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RAYNA(in the paint) 05:13 51-55 H 4
ASSIST  by SHELTON,MARISSA --

05:13 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
05:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:13
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,RAYNA 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,LAUREN
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,RAYNA 05:04

05:01 MISS JUMPER by BANKS,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BANKS,LAUREN

FOUL  by SEVIER,TORIE 04:59
04:59 MISS FT by BANKS,LAUREN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:59 51-56 H 5 GOOD FT by BANKS,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by SLOCUM,TRINITY 04:42
-- REBOUND DEF by MUSHORE,CHENAI

FOUL  by SLOCUM,TRINITY 04:37
04:37 51-57 H 6 GOOD FT by BANKS,LAUREN
04:37 51-58 H 7 GOOD FT by BANKS,LAUREN
04:29 FOUL  by BROWN,SHANIHYA

GOOD LAYUP by SLOCUM,TRINITY(in the paint) 04:24 53-58 H 5
FOUL  by WOOTEN,CHELSEA 04:04

04:04 53-59 H 6 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
04:04 53-60 H 7 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,RAYNA 03:57
03:41 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RAYNA --
MISS JUMPER by WOOTEN,CHELSEA 03:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:27 FOUL  by ELLIS,AALIYAH
GOOD FT by SHELTON,MARISSA 03:27 54-60 H 6
MISS FT by SHELTON,MARISSA 03:27
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,RAYNA --

03:25 SUB OUT by MUSHORE,CHENAI
03:25 SUB OUT by ELLIS,AALIYAH
03:25 SUB IN by BRENNEN,HAILEE
03:25 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,CHELSEA 03:23



REBOUND OFF by SLOCUM,TRINITY --
03:03 FOUL  by BANKS,LAUREN

SUB OUT by SEVIER,TORIE 03:02
SUB IN by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 03:02
GOOD FT by WOOTEN,CHELSEA 03:02 55-60 H 5
GOOD FT by WOOTEN,CHELSEA 03:02 56-60 H 4

02:35 TURNOVER  by BROWN,SHANIHYA
02:21 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE

GOOD FT by SHELTON,MARISSA 02:21 57-60 H 3
GOOD FT by SHELTON,MARISSA 02:21 58-60 H 2

02:21 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
02:21 SUB IN by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA

FOUL  by SLOCUM,TRINITY 02:05
02:05 58-61 H 3 GOOD FT by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA
02:05 MISS FT by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA
02:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:56 FOUL  by BANKS,LAUREN
01:56 TURNOVER  by BANKS,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,MARISSA(in the paint) 01:35
01:35 BLOCK  by BANKS,LAUREN

-- REBOUND DEF by BRENNEN,HAILEE
FOUL  by SHELTON,MARISSA 01:17

01:17 58-62 H 4 GOOD FT by BRENNEN,HAILEE
01:17 MISS FT by BRENNEN,HAILEE

REBOUND DEF by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI --
MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,CHELSEA 00:53
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,RAYNA --
TURNOVER  by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 00:47
SUB OUT by SLOCUM,TRINITY 00:47
SUB IN by WALKER,ASHA 00:47

00:20 58-64 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:19
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,MARISSA 00:17
REBOUND OFF by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:13
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,ASHA 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


